General Information
Total Enroliment
Female
Male
Part-Time
Full-Time
Average Age
Average Hours
Total Hours
FTE (Full Time Equivalency)

Ethnicity
African-American
American Indian or Alaskan Native
Asian or Pacific Islander
Hispanic
Multiracial
White
Native Hawaiian or other Pl
Unknown

Student Classification

Freshman
Sophomore
Junior
Senior
Graduate

Clayton State University
Fast Facts
Spring 2014

6,975
4,862
2,113
3,109
3,866
28

11
73,307
5,735

4,315

381
103
211
1,642

307

1,499
1,180
1,491
2,408

397

69.7
30.3
44.6
55.4

61.9
0.1
5.5
15
3.0

23.5
0.1
4.4

215
16.9
21.4
34.5

5.7

New Students

Beginning Freshman
Joint Enroliment
Transfer Freshman
Transfer Sophomore
Transfer Junior
Transfer Senior
Transient
Post-Baccalaureate
Graduate

Total

Most Popular Majors

Pre-BSN

Psychology & Human Services
Pre-Business

Health Care Management
Biology

Integrative Studies (BS)
Criminal Justice

Most Popular Degree Enrollment

BS
BBA
BSN
BA
BAS

105
22
79

134

146
86
16
14
81

683

634
520
488
438
324
230
228

154
3.2
11.6
19.6
21.4
12.6
2.3
2.0
11.9

9.1
7.5
7.0
6.3
4.6
3.3
3.3

3,003
876
851
764
265
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