## Clayton State University Fast Facts Spring 2014

General Information			New Students		
Total Enrollment	6,975		Beginning Freshman	105	15.4
Female	4,862	69.7	Joint Enrollment	22	3.2
Male	2,113	30.3	Transfer Freshman	79	11.6
Part-Time	3,109	44.6	Transfer Sophomore	134	19.6
Full-Time	3,866	55.4	Transfer Junior	146	21.4
Average Age	28		Transfer Senior	86	12.6
Average Hours	11		Transient	16	2.3
Total Hours	73,307		Post-Baccalaureate	14	2.0
FTE (Full Time Equivalency)	5,735		Graduate	81	11.9
			Total	683	
<u>Ethnicity</u>			<u>Most Popular Majors</u>		
African-American	4,315	61.9	Pre-BSN	634	9.1
American Indian or Alaskan Native	9	0.1	Psychology & Human Services	520	7.5
Asian or Pacific Islander	381	5.5	Pre-Business	488	7.0
Hispanic	103	1.5	Health Care Management	438	6.3
Multiracial	211	3.0	Biology	324	4.6
White	1,642	23.5	Integrative Studies (BS)	230	3.3
Native Hawaiian or other PI	7	0.1	Criminal Justice	228	3.3
Unknown	307	4.4			
Student Classification	<u>1</u>		Most Popular Degree Enrollment		
Freshman	1,499	21.5	BS		3,003
Sophomore	1,180	16.9	BBA		876
Junior	1,491	21.4	BSN		851
Senior	2,408	34.5	BA		764
Graduate	397	5.7	BAS		265